MCcCLoren

100 75 50 25 3 100 75 50 25 3 100 75 50 25

| VIN:  5BM11FAA4FW004576
“ MODEL: 2015 McLaren 650S Spider
EXTERIOR COLOR:  TAROCCO ORANGE
| PORT:  ga| TIMORE
N CARRIER:

DARD Ef" U M IMEN

l STAN

SHIP TO:

McLaren Philadelphia
1631 West Chester Pike
West Chester, PA 19382

BILL TO:

MNNAL ECLHIIDMENT
[IONAL EQUIPMENT

QP

McLaren Philadelphia

:m f)

W\\HHUHHM \\\HHHHH!lllllﬂ||HlMW!lllllidllNIIII’MIlllI'HNNWHHr'thHNhN'NIVW\\ H!H‘HMWH‘I

Ora

<—— 9JoH [98d

ENGINE

g Rear, mid-mounted DOHC M838T 90 V8 3.8 liter all atuminium, twin-turbo witl:
‘ dry sump lubrication.

TRANSMISSION

‘ Seven-speed, McLaren dual clutch Seamless Shift Gearbox (SSG). Three
| powertrain and transmission modes: Normal, Sport & Track.

SUSPENSION

| ‘ McLaren ProActive Chassis Control. Double-wishbone independent
‘ suspension. Damping & roll modes: Normal, Sport & Track.

BRAKES

McLaren Airbrake. Two-piece discs — aluminum hubs and carbon ceramic
rotors. Electronic park brake assist.

i INTERIOR
Portrait screen infotainment system including Navigation, Bluetooth and
SIRIUS with Meridian sound. HVAC controls separated on doors/dual zone.
‘ Active dynamic control panel.

SECURITY AND SAFETY :

Alarm (doors, engine cover, and luggage compartment). Tilt sensor, electronic
imiviobilizer. Driver/passenger airbag, kinee airbags, side head airbags. Hill
Hold, ABS-EBD, ASR, ESR. Brake pad weai sensor. Emeargency fuel shut off
device.

STEERING
Rack and pinion. Power sieering variable rate, electro-hydraulic

g VEHICLE DYNAMICS

‘ Lightweight forged alloy wheels and Pirelli P Zero Corsa tyres. Open

H differential with Brake Steer. Stability control modes: Winter, Noimal, Sport &
Track. Driver aids: ABS, traction control, ESC, and launch control.

\ EXTERIOR STYLING :
One piece carbon fiber MonoCell chassis with rear extruded aluminium sub
frame. Fully enclosed, under panel incorporating front splitier & rear diffuser.
i Single-hinge mounted dihedral doors. Full LED headlamps, front/rear LED

- running lights.

MCLAREN WARRANTY AND ROADSIDE ASSISTANCE*

This McLaren vehicle has been designed, engineered and manufactured undar
strict quality control guidelines. It has been prepared and inspacied to ensure
that it is free from defects in workmanship and maierzils in accordance with the
New Vehicle Limited Warranty Issued by McLaren Automctive, Inc.

Year / Unlimited Mileage McLaren Roadside Assistance Program |, Yaear/
Unilimited Mileage New Vehicle Limited Warranty

= e = P Mo & -

___THIS LABEL HAS BEEN APPLIED PURSUANT TO FEDERAL LAW DO NOT REMOVE OR ALTEH PRIOR TO THE DELIVERY TO THE ULTIMATE PURCHASER T

11
| |
1

Manufacturer's Suggested Retail Price (USD)
Contrast Stitching on Dashboard

Door Piping

Warning Triangle & First Aid Kit

Carbon Fiber Mirror Casings

Carbon Fiber Interior Upgrade

Car Cover

Carbon Cerarnic Brakes - Polished Callipers
Carbon Fiber Airbrake

Carbon Fiber Exterior Upgrade Pack
Carbon Fiber Interior Trim

Carbon Fiber Sill Panels with Brand Logo
Carbon Fiber Side Panels

Tarocco Orange (Elite)

Electric Steering Column

Electric & Heated Memory Seats

Carbon Fiber Engine Covers

IRIS Upgrade with Satellite Navigation and Meridian Surround
Sound System
Vehicle Lifter

Parking Sensors (Front & Rear) w Rear Camera
Parking Sensors gl’ru-a & Rear)

Sport Exhaust

Forged Sports Wheels - Diamond Cut Finish
McLaren Special Operations:

MSO CF Steering Whee! with Black Alcantara Grips
MSO Extended Carbor Fibre Gear Shift Paddies
MSO Carbon F Vent Bezels

MBSO CF Cluster Bezel with Shift Ligms Gloss
‘MSD Painted Switches & START Button - Oranga
MSO Carbon Diffuser

MSQ Carbon Fibre Mirror Arms i

- MSO Carbon Fibre Wiper System Tover
MSO Carbon Fibre Side Blades

Transportation and Port Processing Charges
Total Suggested Retail Price(USD)

1-" - 3 o ! a

280,225
490
490

70
3,080
4,310

620
1,240
4,310
11,480
6,110
3,630
3,080
5,540
1,870
3,700
3,080
4,170

4,930
1,400
2,220
6,490
2,100
53,307

3,700
411,642

PARTS CONTENT GOVERNMENT 5-STAR SAFETY RATINGS

INFORMATION
For Vehicles in this Car line:

U.S./Canadian 1%
Parts Content: _

Major Sources of Source: National Highway Traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA)

Foreign Parts Content:

UK 41.8%, Germany 14.8%, Italy 14.5%, Austria
13.3%, other 15.6%

www.safercar.gov or 1-888-327-4236

Environmental Performance
- . — .

Note: Parts content does not includ
et g g rotect the environment, choose vehicles with higher scores:
non-parts costs. ) 2
i ) Global Warming Score Smog Score
For this Vehicle:
Final Assembly Point: 4 5
Wokin éurre - UK 1 10 P ———y
g i y n:: ?Zﬂine Cleanest o xs:ﬂ; e Cleanest

Country of Origin

Vehicle emissions are a primary contributor to global warming and smog.
Scores are determined by the California Air Resources Board based on

this vehicle’s measured emissions. Please visit California Environmental Protection Agency
www.DriveClean.ca.gov for more information. AIR RESOURCES BOARD

Engine: UK

Transmission: Italy

EPA

BOT Fuel Economy and Environment

Fuel Economy

Two seaters range from 10 to 37 MPG.
The best vehicle rates 99 MPGe.

22

highway

MPG
16

city
5.@ gallons per 100 miles
Annual fuel COST

=

more in fuel costs
over 5 years

compared to the
average new vehicle.

com

Fuel Economy & Greenhouse Gas Rating (tilpips only)  Smog Rating (ailpipe only)

- Best . Best
e best emiis 0 grams per mile (tailpipe only).
learn more at fueleconomy.gov

This vehicle emilts 414 grams CO2 par mile.
Producing and distributing fuei also creates emissions;

Actual results will vary for many reasons, including driving conditions and how you drive and maintain your
vehicle. The average new vehicle gets 22MPG and costs $12,600 to fuel over 5 years. Cost estimates are
based on 15,000 miles per year at $3.95 per gallon. MPGe is miles per gasoline gallon equivalent. Vehicle
emissions are a significant cause of climate change and smog.

fueleconomy.gov

Calculate personalized estimates and compare vehicles

Smartphone
QR Code™




