VIN: MODEL: EXTERIOR COLOR: PORT: CARRIER:

SBM11FAA4FW004576 2015 McLaren 650S Spider **TAROCCO ORANGE** BALTIMORE

SHIP TO:

McLaren Philadelphia 1631 West Chester Pike West Chester, PA 19382 BILL TO:

McLaren Philadelphia

STANDARD EQUIPMENT

Rear, mid-mounted DOHC M838T 90 V8 3.8 liter all aluminium, twin-turbo with dry sump lubrication.

TRANSMISSION

Seven-speed, McLaren dual clutch Seamless Shift Gearbox (SSG). Three powertrain and transmission modes: Normal, Sport & Track.

McLaren ProActive Chassis Control. Double-wishbone independent suspension. Damping & roll modes: Normal, Sport & Track.

McLaren Airbrake. Two-piece discs - aluminum hubs and carbon ceramic rotors. Electronic park brake assist.

Portrait screen infotainment system including Navigation, Bluetooth and SIRIUS with Meridian sound. HVAC controls separated on doors/dual zone. Active dynamic control panel.

SECURITY AND SAFETY

Alarm (doors, engine cover, and luggage compartment). Tilt sensor, electronic immobilizer. Driver/passenger airbag, knee airbags, side head airbags. Hill Hold, ABS-EBD, ASR, ESR. Brake pad wear sensor. Emergency fuel shut off

Rack and pinion. Power steering variable rate, electro-hydraulic.

VEHICLE DYNAMICS

Lightweight forged alloy wheels and Pirelli P Zero Corsa tyres. Open differential with Brake Steer. Stability control modes: Winter, Normal, Sport & Track. Driver aids: ABS, traction control, ESC, and launch control.

One piece carbon fiber MonoCell chassis with rear extruded aluminium sub frame. Fully enclosed, under panel incorporating front splitter & rear diffuser. Single-hinge mounted dihedral doors. Full LED headlamps, front/rear LED

MCLAREN WARRANTY AND ROADSIDE ASSISTANCE*

This McLaren vehicle has been designed, engineered and manufactured under strict quality control guidelines. It has been prepared and inspected to ensure that it is free from defects in workmanship and materails in accordance with the New Vehicle Limited Warranty Issued by McLaren Automotive, Inc.

Year / Unlimited Mileage McLaren Roadside Assistance Program , Year / Unlimited Mileage New Vehicle Limited Warranty

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

Manufacturer's Suggested Retail Price (USD)	280,225
Contrast Stitching on Dashboard	490
Door Piping	490
Warning Triangle & First Aid Kit	70
Carbon Fiber Mirror Casings	3,080
Carbon Fiber Interior Upgrade	4,310
Car Cover	620
Carbon Ceramic Brakes - Polished Callipers	1,240
Carbon Fiber Airbrake	4,310
Carbon Fiber Exterior Upgrade Pack	11,480
Carbon Fiber Interior Trim	6,110
Carbon Fiber Sill Panels with Brand Logo	3,630
Carbon Fiber Side Panels	3,080
Tarocco Orange (Elite)	5,540
Electric Steering Column	1,870
Electric & Heated Memory Seats	3,700
Carbon Fiber Engine Covers	3,080
IRIS Upgrade with Satellite Navigation and Meridian Surround Sound System	4,170
Vehicle Lifter	4,930
Parking Sensors (Front & Rear) w Rear Camera	1,400
Parking Sensors (Front & Rear)	2,220
Sport Exhaust	6,490
Forged Sports Wheels - Diamond Cut Finish	2,100
McLaren Special Operations:	53,307

MSO CF Steering Wheel with Black Alcantara Grips MSO Extended Carbon Fibre Gear Shift Paddles MSO Carbon Fibre Vent Bezels MSO CF Cluster Bezel with Shift Lights - Gloss MSO Painted Switches & START Button - Orange MSO Carbon Diffuser MSQ Carbon Fibre Mirror Arms MSO Carbon Fibre Wiper System Cover MSO Carbon Fibre Side Blades

Transportation and Port Processing Charges	3,700
Total Suggested Retail Price(USD)	411,642

PARTS CONTENT INFORMATION

For Vehicles in this Car line: U.S./Canadian **Parts Content:**

Major Sources of **Foreign Parts Content:**

UK 41.8%, Germany 14.8%, Italy 14.5%, Austria 13.3%, other 15.6%

Note: Parts content does not include final assembly, distribution, or other non-parts costs.

For this Vehicle: **Final Assembly Point:** Woking, Surrey - UK

Country of Origin Engine: UK

Transmission: Italy

GOVERNMENT 5-STAR SAFETY RATINGS

Source: National Highway Traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA) www.safercar.gov or 1-888-327-4236

Environmental Performance

Protect the environment, choose vehicles with higher scores:

Global Warming Score

Smog Score





Vehicle emissions are a primary contributor to global warming and smog. Scores are determined by the California Air Resources Board based on www.DriveClean.ca.gov for more information. AIR RESOURCES BOARD

Fuel Economy and Environment



Gasoline Vehicle

Fuel Economy

MPG

gallons per 100 miles

You Spend

more in fuel costs over 5 years compared to the

average new vehicle.

Annual fuel COST

Fuel Economy & Greenhouse Gas Rating (tailpipe only)

Two seaters range from 10 to 37 MPG.

The best vehicle rates 99 MPGe.

Smog Rating (tailpipe only)





This vehicle emits 414 grams CO2 per mile. The best emits 0 grams per mile (tailpipe only). Producing and distributing fuel also creates emissions; learn more at fueleconomy.gov

Actual results will vary for many reasons, including driving conditions and how you drive and maintain your vehicle. The average new vehicle gets 22MPG and costs \$12,600 to fuel over 5 years. Cost estimates are based on 15,000 miles per year at \$3.95 per gallon. MPGe is miles per gasoline gallon equivalent. Vehicle emissions are a significant cause of climate change and smog.

fueleconomy.gov Calculate personalized estimates and compare vehicles



